
Madonna (1-4) -vs- Saint Francis (1-2)
10/9/2021 at Fort Wayne, IN ()

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:00 PM   End of Game:    Duration: 
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper: Charlie Mager   Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 10/9/2021
Site: Fort Wayne, IN ()
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MADONNA 0 0 0 0 0
SAINT FR 21 28 19 0 68

Qtr Time Scoring Play
MADONN

A
SAINT

FR
1st 11:22 SAINT FR - Will Homan 5 yd run (Aidan Hosler kick), 7 plays, 43 yards, TOP 2:43 0 7
1st 07:44 SAINT FR - Cameron Peterso 5 yd run (Aidan Hosler kick), 1 plays, 5 yards, TOP 0:01 0 14
1st 02:47 SAINT FR - Will Homan 25 yd run (Aidan Hosler kick), 7 plays, 41 yards, TOP 1:55 0 21
2nd 08:53 SAINT FR - Cameron Peterso 18 yd run (Aidan Hosler kick), 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:34 0 28

2nd 06:00
SAINT FR - Matt Kominkiewi 51 yd pass from Heath Simmons (Aidan Hosler kick) 1 plays, 51 yards,
TOP 0:09 0 35

2nd 05:17 SAINT FR - Team -10 yd pass from Isaiah Higgins (Aidan Hosler kick)  plays,  yards, TOP 0 42
2nd 00:02 SAINT FR - Will Homan 1 yd run (Aidan Hosler kick), 7 plays, 84 yards, TOP 1:07 0 49
3rd 12:45 SAINT FR - Ja'Suan Lambert 1 yd run (Aidan Hosler kick), 8 plays, 56 yards, TOP 17:15 0 56

3rd 01:37
SAINT FR - Landon Rush 20 yd pass from Luke Robertson (Derek Robb kick failed) 9 plays, 77
yards, TOP 4:18 0 62

3rd 01:20 SAINT FR - Quintin Gordon 24 yd interception (Derek Robb kick failed) 0 68



Team Statistics MADONNA SAINT FR
FIRST DOWNS 9 30
    Rushing 3 15
    Passing 3 12
    Penalty 3 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 3 168
    Attempts 32 47
    Avg. Per Rush 0.1 3.6
    Rushing TDs 0 6
    Yards Gained 80 237
    Yds. Lost 77 69
NET YARDS Passing 68 318
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 13-30-4 22-33-0
    Avg. / Att. 2.3 9.6
    Avg. / Comp. 5.2 14.5
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 71 486
    Plays 62 80
    Avg. / Play 1.1 6.1
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 8-81 6-98
PUNTS-YARDS 10-338 4-154
    Avg. / Punt 33.8 38.5
    Net / Punt 29.7 33.5
    Inside 20 1 3
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-31 11-626
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 31.0 56.9
    Net Yards / Kickoff 31.0 39.4
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-41-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 13.7
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 9-153-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.0 0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 4-114-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 44:06 45:54
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 17 9 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 6-8
        Touchdowns 0-0 6-8
        Field Goals 0-0 0-8
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-0 7-47
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 8-10
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Madonna Saint Francis

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Assane Ka 10 17 55 0 3 22 4
Josh DePaulis 2 9 17 0 1 14 2
Luke Pfromm 1 4 -4 0 0 0 1
Totals 13 30 68 0 4 22 7

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Heath Simmons 13 22 205 1 0 51 0
Luke Robertson 9 11 113 1 0 37 1
Totals 22 33 318 2 0 51 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jalen Crawford 14 63 4 59 0 35 4.2
Christian Gaier 4 3 2 1 0 2 0.3
Jakel Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Spencer Rivera 4 9 10 -1 0 5 -0.3
Josh DePaulis 3 5 9 -4 0 5 -1.3
Luke Pfromm 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
Assane Ka 5 0 45 -45 0 0 -9.0
Totals 32 80 77 3 0 35 0.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ja'Suan Lambert 13 78 1 77 1 29 5.9
Cameron Peterso 10 65 0 65 2 18 6.5
Will Homan 9 59 0 59 3 25 6.6
Derion Gilbert 8 30 0 30 0 8 3.8
John Allen 3 5 0 5 0 2 1.7
Team 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Benjamin Butler 1 0 6 -6 0 0 -6.0

Luke Robertson 2 0 62 -62 0 0
-

31.0
Totals 47 237 69 168 6 29 3.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Josh DePaulis 2 18 0 22
Xavier Ricks 3 16 0 7
Novell Chestnut 1 14 0 14
Ryan Puczkowski 1 13 0 13
Shannon Allen 3 9 0 4
Ryan Timani 1 1 0 1
Darien Maynaric 1 0 0 0
Christian Gaier 1 -3 0 0
Totals 13 68 0 22

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
D'Andre Miles 3 82 0 37
Matt Kominkiewi 3 67 1 51
Will Homan 3 39 0 34
Ethan Dye 2 37 0 30
Jay Segal 2 32 0 24
Landon Rush 1 20 1 20
Benjamin Butler 1 18 0 18
Eli Patchett 3 16 0 9
Adjaye Dandridg 1 7 0 7
Kameron Johnson 1 4 0 4
Cole Harmon 1 2 0 2
John Allen 1 -6 0 0
Totals 22 318 2 51

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Darren Francis 10 338 33.8 47 1 0 0
Totals 10 338 33.8 47 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Derek Robb 4 154 38.5 54 3 1 1
Totals 4 154 38.5 54 3 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Novell Chestnut 0 0 0 4 53 24 0 0 0
D'Vonta Garrett 0 0 0 1 18 18 0 0 0
Nick Hastings 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
Shannon Allen 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
Christian Gaier 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
Jalen Crawford 0 0 0 1 58 58 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 9 153 58 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Matt Kominkiewi 3 41 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Newcomer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 47 47
Brandin Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 43 43
Quintin Gordon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 24 24
Total 3 41 20 0 0 0 4 114 47

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Darren Francis 1 31 0 0 31.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Aidan Hosler 9 534 2 0 59.0
Derek Robb 2 92 0 0 46.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Madonna Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Quinshawn Clinc 6 1 7 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dalen Cobb 4 2 6 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Julius Adams 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Mitch Nguyen 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carl Ware 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jesse Morris 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Gaiera 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Hastings 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Santino Frankli 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cole Gleason 3 — 3 1.0/— 1.0/— 1 1/— - — — —
Jarrett Railing 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DeeAnte Stevens — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jakel Davis 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Hunt 1 1 2 0.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Owen Aldridge 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Neil Shaw 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Miller 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cortland Cochra 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spencer Rivera 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Puczkowski 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keon Jordan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Smith 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Olle 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Price — 1 1 0.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bobby Martin 1 — 1 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Zachary Sergent 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gideon Craig — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kellen Burke — 1 1 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Micah Gibbs 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 56 16 72 5.0/23 1.0/0 1 1/— - 2 — —

Saint Francis Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Bailey Parker 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Connor Price 4 — 4 3.0/11 2.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Isaiah Higgins 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandon Lockwoo 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Raymond Smith 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson Long 2 1 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Nate Talhelm 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Preston McElroy 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan Theurer 3 — 3 3.0/23 3.0/23 — —/— - — — —
Alfred Moore 3 — 3 2.0/17 2.0/17 1 1/— - — — —
Dekahri Jones 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Luke Conner 1 1 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Nate Newcomer 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 2-47 — — —
Kameron Johnson 2 — 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Luke Owens 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
River Walsh 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DeAndre Jeffers 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davonte William 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ja'Suan Lambert 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaiah Lacey — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson Rhoades 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brayden Payne 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Zane Fisher 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Pezley 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eli Patchett 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter Cronenwe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Ethan Dye — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parker Gianoli 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phil Williams — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reece Thomas 1 — 1 1.0/10 —/— — —/— - — — —
Aspen Pippert-B 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott Hudson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spencer Pattee 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor Splittor — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Will Swartz — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandin Green — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-43 — — —
Quintin Gordon — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-24 — — —

Totals 46 16 62 12.0/70 7.0/47 2 1/—
4-

114 1 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Madonna

Saint Francis

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MADONNA20 14:55 KO MADONNA43 14:05 PUNT 3-0 00:50
1st MADONNA25 11:22 KO MADONNA50 09:47 PUNT 3-0 01:35
1st MADONNA20 08:38 PUNT MADONNA05 07:45 INT 3-2 00:53
1st MADONNA26 07:38 KO MADONNA41 04:42 PUNT 6-2 02:56
1st MADONNA20 02:43 KO MADONNA48 01:04 DOWNS 7-28 01:39
1st MADONNA16 00:08 PUNT MADONNA25 12:27 PUNT 4-12 02:41
2nd MADONNA24 08:43 KO MADONNA49 06:09 PUNT 3-(-5) 02:34
2nd MADONNA25 06:00 KO MADONNA00 05:17 FUMB 2-(-25) 00:43
2nd SAINT FR40 05:06 KO MADONNA16 01:09 PUNT 6-(-3) 03:57
2nd MADONNA25 00:00 KO MADONNA44 15:00 UNK 0-0 15:00
3rd MADONNA07 12:39 KO MADONNA36 11:14 PUNT 3-2 01:25
3rd MADONNA28 08:54 DOWNS MADONNA23 05:55 PUNT 6-19 02:59
3rd MADONNA30 01:32 KO MADONNA00 01:20 INT 1-0 00:12
3rd MADONNA30 01:12 KO MADONNA23 14:45 PUNT 3-5 01:27
4th MADONNA04 10:33 PUNT MADONNA40 07:46 PUNT 6-5 02:47
4th SAINT FR37 03:52 FUMB MADONNA08 03:52 INT 1-0 00:00
4th MADONNA47 01:31 PUNT MADONNA43 00:00 INT 5-23 01:31

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MADONNA43 14:05 PUNT MADONNA00 11:22 TD 7-43 02:43
1st MADONNA50 09:47 PUNT MADONNA20 08:38 PUNT 3-(-4) 01:09
1st MADONNA05 07:45 INT MADONNA00 07:44 TD 1-5 00:01
1st MADONNA41 04:42 PUNT MADONNA00 02:47 TD 7-41 01:55
1st MADONNA48 01:04 DOWNS MADONNA16 00:08 PUNT 3-1 00:56
2nd SAINT FR25 12:27 PUNT MADONNA00 08:53 TD 9-75 03:34
2nd SAINT FR49 06:09 PUNT MADONNA00 06:00 TD 1-51 00:09
2nd MADONNA03 05:17 FUMB MADONNA40 05:17 TD 0-0 00:00
2nd SAINT FR16 01:09 PUNT MADONNA00 00:02 TD 7-84 01:07
2nd SAINT FR44 15:00 KO MADONNA00 12:45 TD 8-56 17:15
3rd MADONNA36 11:14 PUNT MADONNA28 08:54 DOWNS 6-8 02:20
3rd SAINT FR23 05:55 PUNT MADONNA00 01:37 TD 9-77 04:18
3rd MADONNA03 01:20 INT MADONNA30 01:20 TD 0-0 00:00
4th SAINT FR23 14:45 PUNT MADONNA04 10:33 PUNT 9-40 04:12
4th MADONNA40 07:46 PUNT MADONNA37 03:52 FUMB 7-(-23) 03:54
4th SAINT FR08 03:52 INT MADONNA47 01:31 PUNT 3-9 02:21
4th MADONNA43 00:00 INT MADONNA43 00:00 HALF 0-0 00:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
SAINT FR ball on SAINT FR35, clock 15:00.Aidan Hosler kickoff 47 yards to the MADONNA18, Christian Gaier return 2 yards to the
MADONNA20 (Eli Patchett).
 

 

 

 

Madonna at 14:55
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Jakel Davis rush for no gain to the MADONNA20 (Alfred Moore).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA20 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
3rd and 10 at MADONNA20 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
4th and 10 at MADONNA20 Darren Francis punt 32 yards to the SAINT FR48, Matt Kominkiewi return 9 yards to the MADONNA43 (Spencer

Rivera).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:50

Madonna at 14:55
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Jakel Davis rush for no gain to the MADONNA20 (Alfred Moore).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA20 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
3rd and 10 at MADONNA20 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
4th and 10 at MADONNA20 Darren Francis punt 32 yards to the SAINT FR48, Matt Kominkiewi return 9 yards to the MADONNA43 (Spencer

Rivera).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:50

Saint Francis at 14:05
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 Saint Francis drive start at 14:05.
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 Cameron Peterso rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA36 (Dalen Cobb; Mike Gaiera).
2nd and 3 at MADONNA36 Cameron Peterso rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA31 (Mike Gaiera).
1st and 10 at MADONNA31 Cameron Peterso rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA25 (Cortland Cochra).
2nd and 4 at MADONNA25 Cameron Peterso rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA21 (Neil Shaw).
1st and 10 at MADONNA21 Cameron Peterso rush for 11 yards to the MADONNA10 (Jarrett Railing; DeeAnte Stevens).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA10

Cameron Peterso rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA05 (Jarrett Railing).

2nd and GOAL at
MADONNA05

Will Homan rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:22.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Aidan Hosler kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Aidan Hosler kickoff 65 yards to the MADONNA00, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 02:43

Madonna 0-7 Saint Francis

Madonna at 11:22
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 11:22.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Christian Gaier rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA23 (Brandon Lockwoo; Dekahri Jones).
2nd and 12 at MADONNA23 Josh DePaulis pass complete to Shannon Allen for 3 yards to the MADONNA26 (Luke Owens).
3rd and 9 at MADONNA26 Josh DePaulis sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA25 (Connor Price).
4th and 10 at MADONNA25 Darren Francis punt 37 yards to the SAINT FR38, Matt Kominkiewi return 12 yards to the 50 yardline (Santino

Frankli; Keon Jordan), out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 01:35

Madonna at 11:22
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 11:22.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Christian Gaier rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA23 (Brandon Lockwoo; Dekahri Jones).
2nd and 12 at MADONNA23 Josh DePaulis pass complete to Shannon Allen for 3 yards to the MADONNA26 (Luke Owens).
3rd and 9 at MADONNA26 Josh DePaulis sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA25 (Connor Price).
4th and 10 at MADONNA25 Darren Francis punt 37 yards to the SAINT FR38, Matt Kominkiewi return 12 yards to the 50 yardline (Santino

Frankli; Keon Jordan), out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 01:35

Saint Francis at 09:47
1st and 10 at SAINT FR50 Saint Francis drive start at 09:47.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR50 Heath Simmons pass complete to Will Homan for no gain to the 50 yardline (Dalen Cobb).
2nd and 10 at SAINT FR50 Heath Simmons pass incomplete to Landon Rush.
3rd and 10 at SAINT FR50 Heath Simmons pass complete to Eli Patchett for 9 yards to the MADONNA41 (Jarrett Railing), PENALTY SAINT

FR false start (Charles Tanner) 13 yards to the SAINT FR46.
3rd and 14 at SAINT FR46 Derek Robb punt 54 yards to the MADONNA00, touchback.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 01:09

Saint Francis at 09:47
1st and 10 at SAINT FR50 Saint Francis drive start at 09:47.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR50 Heath Simmons pass complete to Will Homan for no gain to the 50 yardline (Dalen Cobb).
2nd and 10 at SAINT FR50 Heath Simmons pass incomplete to Landon Rush.
3rd and 10 at SAINT FR50 Heath Simmons pass complete to Eli Patchett for 9 yards to the MADONNA41 (Jarrett Railing), PENALTY SAINT

FR false start (Charles Tanner) 13 yards to the SAINT FR46.



3rd and 14 at SAINT FR46 Derek Robb punt 54 yards to the MADONNA00, touchback.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 01:09
 

 

 

 

Madonna at 08:38
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 08:38.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Jalen Crawford rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA22 (Jackson Long; Preston McElroy).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA22 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Santino Frankli.
3rd and 8 at MADONNA22 Josh DePaulis pass intercepted by Brandin Green at the MADONNA48, Brandin Green return 43 yards to the

MADONNA05 (Nick Hastings).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:53

Madonna at 08:38
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 08:38.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Jalen Crawford rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA22 (Jackson Long; Preston McElroy).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA22 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Santino Frankli.
3rd and 8 at MADONNA22 Josh DePaulis pass intercepted by Brandin Green at the MADONNA48, Brandin Green return 43 yards to the

MADONNA05 (Nick Hastings).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:53

Saint Francis at 07:45
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA05

Saint Francis drive start at 07:45.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA05

Cameron Peterso rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:44.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Aidan Hosler kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Aidan Hosler kickoff 57 yards to the MADONNA08, D'Vonta Garrett return 18 yards to the MADONNA26 (Luke
Owens).

Total 1 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 00:01

Madonna 0-14 Saint Francis

Madonna at 07:38
1st and 10 at MADONNA26 Madonna drive start at 07:38.
1st and 10 at MADONNA26 Jalen Crawford rush for no gain to the MADONNA26 (Jackson Long).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA26 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Novell Chestnut.
3rd and 10 at MADONNA26 Josh DePaulis pass complete to Novell Chestnut for 14 yards to the MADONNA40 (Bailey Parker).
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Jalen Crawford rush for loss of 4 yards to the MADONNA36 (Connor Price).
2nd and 14 at MADONNA36 Josh DePaulis sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MADONNA28 (Ethan Theurer).
3rd and 22 at MADONNA28 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Novell Chestnut.
4th and 22 at MADONNA28 Darren Francis punt 33 yards to the SAINT FR39, Matt Kominkiewi return 20 yards to the MADONNA41 (Santino

Frankli), out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 02:56

Madonna at 07:38
1st and 10 at MADONNA26 Madonna drive start at 07:38.
1st and 10 at MADONNA26 Jalen Crawford rush for no gain to the MADONNA26 (Jackson Long).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA26 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Novell Chestnut.
3rd and 10 at MADONNA26 Josh DePaulis pass complete to Novell Chestnut for 14 yards to the MADONNA40 (Bailey Parker).
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Jalen Crawford rush for loss of 4 yards to the MADONNA36 (Connor Price).
2nd and 14 at MADONNA36 Josh DePaulis sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MADONNA28 (Ethan Theurer).
3rd and 22 at MADONNA28 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Novell Chestnut.
4th and 22 at MADONNA28 Darren Francis punt 33 yards to the SAINT FR39, Matt Kominkiewi return 20 yards to the MADONNA41 (Santino

Frankli), out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 02:56

Saint Francis at 04:42
1st and 10 at MADONNA41 Saint Francis drive start at 04:42.
1st and 10 at MADONNA41 PENALTY MADONNA illegal block (Owen Aldridge) 15 yards to the MADONNA26.
1st and 10 at MADONNA26 Heath Simmons pass incomplete to Jay Segal.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA26 Will Homan rush for 9 yards to the MADONNA17 (Zachary Sergent).
3rd and 1 at MADONNA17 Will Homan rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA14 (DeeAnte Stevens; Carl Ware).
1st and 10 at MADONNA14 Heath Simmons pass incomplete to Jay Segal.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA14 Will Homan rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA10 (Cole Gleason).
3rd and 6 at MADONNA10 Heath Simmons pass complete to Eli Patchett for 6 yards to the MADONNA04 (Nick Hastings).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA04

PENALTY SAINT FR pass interference (Jay Segal) 21 yards to the MADONNA25.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA25

Will Homan rush for 25 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:47.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Aidan Hosler kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Aidan Hosler kickoff 62 yards to the MADONNA03, Novell Chestnut return 17 yards to the MADONNA20 (Zane
Fisher).

Total 7 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 01:55

Madonna 0-21 Saint Francis



 

 

 

 

 

Madonna at 02:43
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 02:43.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA20 Josh DePaulis rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA25 (River Walsh), PENALTY SAINT FR personal foul (River Walsh)

10 yards to the MADONNA35.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 Jalen Crawford rush for 10 yards to the MADONNA45 (Bailey Parker).
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Jalen Crawford rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA48 (Isaiah Higgins; Isaiah Lacey).
2nd and 7 at MADONNA48 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
3rd and 7 at MADONNA48 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
4th and 7 at MADONNA48 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Josh DePaulis.
Total 7 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 01:39

Madonna at 02:43
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 02:43.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA20 Josh DePaulis rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA25 (River Walsh), PENALTY SAINT FR personal foul (River Walsh)

10 yards to the MADONNA35.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 Jalen Crawford rush for 10 yards to the MADONNA45 (Bailey Parker).
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Jalen Crawford rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA48 (Isaiah Higgins; Isaiah Lacey).
2nd and 7 at MADONNA48 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
3rd and 7 at MADONNA48 Josh DePaulis pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
4th and 7 at MADONNA48 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Josh DePaulis.
Total 7 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 01:39

Saint Francis at 01:04
1st and 10 at MADONNA48 Saint Francis drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at MADONNA48 Heath Simmons pass incomplete to D'Andre Miles (Santino Frankli).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA48 Cameron Peterso rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA47 (Carl Ware).
3rd and 9 at MADONNA47 Heath Simmons pass incomplete to Devin Senarius.
4th and 9 at MADONNA47 Derek Robb punt 31 yards to the MADONNA16, fair catch by Cortland Cochra.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:56

Saint Francis at 01:04
1st and 10 at MADONNA48 Saint Francis drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at MADONNA48 Heath Simmons pass incomplete to D'Andre Miles (Santino Frankli).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA48 Cameron Peterso rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA47 (Carl Ware).
3rd and 9 at MADONNA47 Heath Simmons pass incomplete to Devin Senarius.
4th and 9 at MADONNA47 Derek Robb punt 31 yards to the MADONNA16, fair catch by Cortland Cochra.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:56

Madonna at 00:08
1st and 10 at MADONNA16 Madonna drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at MADONNA16 PENALTY MADONNA personal foul (Carl Ware) 8 yards to the MADONNA08.
1st and 10 at MADONNA08 Jalen Crawford rush for 35 yards to the MADONNA43 (Dekahri Jones).
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 clock 00:00.

Madonna at 00:08
1st and 10 at MADONNA16 Madonna drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at MADONNA16 PENALTY MADONNA personal foul (Carl Ware) 8 yards to the MADONNA08.
1st and 10 at MADONNA08 Jalen Crawford rush for 35 yards to the MADONNA43 (Dekahri Jones).
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 Christian Gaier rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA44 (DeAndre Jeffers).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA44 Luke Pfromm sacked for loss of 7 yards to the MADONNA37 (Alfred Moore).
3rd and 16 at MADONNA37 PENALTY MADONNA delay of game (Luke Pfromm) 5 yards to the MADONNA32.
3rd and 21 at MADONNA32 Luke Pfromm pass complete to Josh DePaulis for loss of 4 yards to the MADONNA28 (Jackson Long).
4th and 25 at MADONNA28 Darren Francis punt 47 yards to the SAINT FR25, downed.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 02:41

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 Christian Gaier rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA44 (DeAndre Jeffers).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA44 Luke Pfromm sacked for loss of 7 yards to the MADONNA37 (Alfred Moore).
3rd and 16 at MADONNA37 PENALTY MADONNA delay of game (Luke Pfromm) 5 yards to the MADONNA32.
3rd and 21 at MADONNA32 Luke Pfromm pass complete to Josh DePaulis for loss of 4 yards to the MADONNA28 (Jackson Long).
4th and 25 at MADONNA28 Darren Francis punt 47 yards to the SAINT FR25, downed.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 02:41

Saint Francis at 12:27
1st and 10 at SAINT FR25 Saint Francis drive start at 12:27.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR25 Will Homan rush for 2 yards to the SAINT FR27 (Mike Gaiera).



2nd and 8 at SAINT FR27 Will Homan rush for 7 yards to the SAINT FR34 (Alex Hunt), out-of-bounds.
3rd and 1 at SAINT FR34 Heath Simmons pass complete to Ethan Dye for 7 yards to the SAINT FR41 (Carl Ware).
1st and 10 at SAINT FR41 Will Homan rush for 3 yards to the SAINT FR44 (Micah Gibbs).
2nd and 7 at SAINT FR44 Cameron Peterso rush for 3 yards to the SAINT FR47 (Quinshawn Clinc).
3rd and 4 at SAINT FR47 Heath Simmons pass complete to Jay Segal for 8 yards to the MADONNA45 (Julius Adams).
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Heath Simmons pass complete to Jay Segal for 24 yards to the MADONNA21 (Julius Adams).
1st and 10 at MADONNA21 Heath Simmons pass complete to Matt Kominkiewi for 3 yards to the MADONNA18 (Quinshawn Clinc).
2nd and 7 at MADONNA18 Cameron Peterso rush for 18 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:53.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Aidan Hosler kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Aidan Hosler kickoff 65 yards to the MADONNA00, Novell Chestnut return 24 yards to the MADONNA24 (Ja'Suan
Lambert).

Total 9 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 03:34

 

 

 

 

 

Madonna 0-28 Saint Francis

Madonna at 08:43
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Madonna drive start at 08:43.
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Christian Gaier rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA26 (Nate Talhelm; Brandon Lockwoo).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA26 Assane Ka pass complete to Darien Maynaric for no gain to the MADONNA26 (Nate Talhelm).
3rd and 8 at MADONNA26 PENALTY MADONNA delay of game (Assane Ka) 5 yards to the MADONNA21.
3rd and 13 at MADONNA21 Assane Ka sacked for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA19 (Ethan Theurer).
4th and 15 at MADONNA19 Darren Francis punt 32 yards to the SAINT FR49, downed.
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 02:34

Madonna at 08:43
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Madonna drive start at 08:43.
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Christian Gaier rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA26 (Nate Talhelm; Brandon Lockwoo).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA26 Assane Ka pass complete to Darien Maynaric for no gain to the MADONNA26 (Nate Talhelm).
3rd and 8 at MADONNA26 PENALTY MADONNA delay of game (Assane Ka) 5 yards to the MADONNA21.
3rd and 13 at MADONNA21 Assane Ka sacked for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA19 (Ethan Theurer).
4th and 15 at MADONNA19 Darren Francis punt 32 yards to the SAINT FR49, downed.
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 02:34

Saint Francis at 06:09
1st and 10 at SAINT FR49 Saint Francis drive start at 06:09.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR49 Heath Simmons pass complete to Matt Kominkiewi for 51 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:00.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Aidan Hosler kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Aidan Hosler kickoff 65 yards to the MADONNA00, touchback.
Total 1 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 00:09

Madonna 0-35 Saint Francis

Madonna at 06:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Horace Ewer) 5 yards to the MADONNA20.
1st and 15 at MADONNA20 Assane Ka pass complete to Shannon Allen for 4 yards to the MADONNA24 (Isaiah Higgins).
2nd and 11 at MADONNA24 Assane Ka sacked for loss of 10 yards to the MADONNA14 (Alfred Moore), fumble by Assane Ka recovered by

SAINT FR Alfred Moore at MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:17.
Total 2 plays, -25 yardsTime of Possession: 00:43

Madonna at 06:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Horace Ewer) 5 yards to the MADONNA20.
1st and 15 at MADONNA20 Assane Ka pass complete to Shannon Allen for 4 yards to the MADONNA24 (Isaiah Higgins).
2nd and 11 at MADONNA24 Assane Ka sacked for loss of 10 yards to the MADONNA14 (Alfred Moore), fumble by Assane Ka recovered by

SAINT FR Alfred Moore at MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:17.
Total 2 plays, -25 yardsTime of Possession: 00:43

Saint Francis at 05:17
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Saint Francis drive start at 05:17.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Aidan Hosler kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Aidan Hosler kickoff 63 yards to the MADONNA02, Jalen Crawford return 58 yards to the SAINT FR40 (Jackson
Rhoades).

Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Madonna 0-42 Saint Francis

Madonna at 05:06
1st and 10 at SAINT FR40 Madonna drive start at 05:06.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR40 Jalen Crawford rush for no gain to the SAINT FR40 (Isaiah Higgins).
2nd and 10 at SAINT FR40 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Darien Maynaric) 7 yards to the SAINT FR47.



2nd and 17 at SAINT FR47 Jalen Crawford rush for 1 yard to the SAINT FR46 (Brandon Lockwoo).
3rd and 16 at SAINT FR46 Assane Ka pass complete to Xavier Ricks for 7 yards to the SAINT FR39 (Bailey Parker; Taylor Splittor).
4th and 9 at SAINT FR39 PENALTY SAINT FR face mask (Bailey Parker) 14 yards to the SAINT FR25.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR25 Jalen Crawford rush for 1 yard to the SAINT FR24 (Will Swartz; Ethan Dye).
2nd and 9 at SAINT FR24 Assane Ka sacked for loss of 13 yards to the SAINT FR37 (Ethan Theurer).
3rd and 22 at SAINT FR37 Assane Ka sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SAINT FR43 (Connor Price).
4th and 28 at SAINT FR43 Darren Francis punt 27 yards to the SAINT FR16, downed.
Total 6 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 03:57

 

 

 

 

Madonna at 05:06
1st and 10 at SAINT FR40 Madonna drive start at 05:06.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR40 Jalen Crawford rush for no gain to the SAINT FR40 (Isaiah Higgins).
2nd and 10 at SAINT FR40 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Darien Maynaric) 7 yards to the SAINT FR47.
2nd and 17 at SAINT FR47 Jalen Crawford rush for 1 yard to the SAINT FR46 (Brandon Lockwoo).
3rd and 16 at SAINT FR46 Assane Ka pass complete to Xavier Ricks for 7 yards to the SAINT FR39 (Bailey Parker; Taylor Splittor).
4th and 9 at SAINT FR39 PENALTY SAINT FR face mask (Bailey Parker) 14 yards to the SAINT FR25.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR25 Jalen Crawford rush for 1 yard to the SAINT FR24 (Will Swartz; Ethan Dye).
2nd and 9 at SAINT FR24 Assane Ka sacked for loss of 13 yards to the SAINT FR37 (Ethan Theurer).
3rd and 22 at SAINT FR37 Assane Ka sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SAINT FR43 (Connor Price).
4th and 28 at SAINT FR43 Darren Francis punt 27 yards to the SAINT FR16, downed.
Total 6 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 03:57

Saint Francis at 01:09
1st and 10 at SAINT FR16 Saint Francis drive start at 01:09.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR16 Heath Simmons pass complete to D'Andre Miles for 31 yards to the SAINT FR47 (Julius Adams).
1st and 10 at SAINT FR47 Heath Simmons pass incomplete to D'Andre Miles.
2nd and 10 at SAINT FR47 Heath Simmons pass complete to Will Homan for 5 yards to the MADONNA48 (Owen Aldridge).
3rd and 5 at MADONNA48 Heath Simmons pass complete to Matt Kominkiewi for 13 yards to the MADONNA35 (Jesse Morris).
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 Heath Simmons pass complete to Will Homan for 34 yards to the MADONNA01 (Aidan Olle).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA01

Heath Simmons pass incomplete to D'Andre Miles.

2nd and GOAL at
MADONNA01

Will Homan rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:02.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Aidan Hosler kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Aidan Hosler kickoff 47 yards to the MADONNA18, Novell Chestnut return 7 yards to the MADONNA25 (Nate
Newcomer).

Total 7 plays, 84 yardsTime of Possession: 01:07

Madonna 0-49 Saint Francis

Madonna at 00:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Darren Francis kickoff 31 yards to the SAINT FR44, fair catch by Ethan Dye.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Madonna at 00:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Darren Francis kickoff 31 yards to the SAINT FR44, fair catch by Ethan Dye.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Saint Francis at 15:00
1st and 10 at SAINT FR44 Saint Francis drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR44 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 15:00

Saint Francis at 15:00
1st and 10 at SAINT FR44 Saint Francis drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR44 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 15:00

Madonna at 12:39
1st and 10 at MADONNA07 Madonna drive start at 12:39.
1st and 10 at MADONNA07 Christian Gaier rush for no gain to the MADONNA07 (Spencer Pattee).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA07 Assane Ka pass complete to Shannon Allen for 2 yards to the MADONNA09 (Bailey Parker).
3rd and 8 at MADONNA09 Assane Ka pass incomplete to Novell Chestnut.
4th and 8 at MADONNA09 Darren Francis punt 27 yards to the MADONNA36, downed.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 01:25

Madonna at 12:39
1st and 10 at MADONNA07 Madonna drive start at 12:39.
1st and 10 at MADONNA07 Christian Gaier rush for no gain to the MADONNA07 (Spencer Pattee).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA07 Assane Ka pass complete to Shannon Allen for 2 yards to the MADONNA09 (Bailey Parker).
3rd and 8 at MADONNA09 Assane Ka pass incomplete to Novell Chestnut.
4th and 8 at MADONNA09 Darren Francis punt 27 yards to the MADONNA36, downed.



Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 01:25
 

 

 

 

Saint Francis at 11:14
1st and 10 at MADONNA36 Saint Francis drive start at 11:14.
1st and 10 at MADONNA36 Derion Gilbert rush for 8 yards to the MADONNA28 (Mike Gaiera).
2nd and 2 at MADONNA28 Derion Gilbert rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA26 (Dalen Cobb).
1st and 10 at MADONNA26 Derion Gilbert rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA24 (Dalen Cobb).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA24 Luke Robertson pass complete to Eli Patchett for 1 yard to the MADONNA23 (Jakel Davis).
3rd and 7 at MADONNA23 John Allen rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA22 (Quinshawn Clinc).
4th and 6 at MADONNA22 Luke Robertson pass complete to John Allen for loss of 6 yards to the MADONNA28 (Dalen Cobb; Kellen Burke).
Total 6 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 02:20

Saint Francis at 11:14
1st and 10 at MADONNA36 Saint Francis drive start at 11:14.
1st and 10 at MADONNA36 Derion Gilbert rush for 8 yards to the MADONNA28 (Mike Gaiera).
2nd and 2 at MADONNA28 Derion Gilbert rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA26 (Dalen Cobb).
1st and 10 at MADONNA26 Derion Gilbert rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA24 (Dalen Cobb).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA24 Luke Robertson pass complete to Eli Patchett for 1 yard to the MADONNA23 (Jakel Davis).
3rd and 7 at MADONNA23 John Allen rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA22 (Quinshawn Clinc).
4th and 6 at MADONNA22 Luke Robertson pass complete to John Allen for loss of 6 yards to the MADONNA28 (Dalen Cobb; Kellen Burke).
Total 6 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 02:20

Madonna at 08:54
1st and 10 at MADONNA28 Madonna drive start at 08:54.
1st and 10 at MADONNA28 Assane Ka pass incomplete to Xavier Ricks (Brayden Payne).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA28 Assane Ka rush for no gain to the MADONNA28 (Nate Talhelm).
3rd and 10 at MADONNA28 Assane Ka pass complete to Josh DePaulis for 22 yards to the 50 yardline (Brayden Payne), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MADONNA50 Jalen Crawford rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (Connor Price).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA50 Assane Ka pass complete to Christian Gaier for loss of 3 yards to the MADONNA47 (Luke Conner).
3rd and 13 at MADONNA47 Assane Ka pass incomplete to Shannon Allen.
4th and 13 at MADONNA47 Darren Francis punt 30 yards to the SAINT FR23, downed.
Total 6 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 02:59

Madonna at 08:54
1st and 10 at MADONNA28 Madonna drive start at 08:54.
1st and 10 at MADONNA28 Assane Ka pass incomplete to Xavier Ricks (Brayden Payne).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA28 Assane Ka rush for no gain to the MADONNA28 (Nate Talhelm).
3rd and 10 at MADONNA28 Assane Ka pass complete to Josh DePaulis for 22 yards to the 50 yardline (Brayden Payne), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MADONNA50 Jalen Crawford rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (Connor Price).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA50 Assane Ka pass complete to Christian Gaier for loss of 3 yards to the MADONNA47 (Luke Conner).
3rd and 13 at MADONNA47 Assane Ka pass incomplete to Shannon Allen.
4th and 13 at MADONNA47 Darren Francis punt 30 yards to the SAINT FR23, downed.
Total 6 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 02:59

Saint Francis at 05:55
1st and 10 at SAINT FR23 Saint Francis drive start at 05:55.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR23 Luke Robertson pass complete to D'Andre Miles for 37 yards to the MADONNA40 (Santino Frankli).
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Luke Robertson pass complete to Ethan Dye for 30 yards to the MADONNA10 (Jesse Morris), PENALTY SAINT FR

ineligible man down field (Dekahri Jones) 35 yards to the MADONNA45.
1st and 15 at MADONNA45 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 8 yards to the MADONNA37 (Nick Hastings).
2nd and 7 at MADONNA37 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA38 (Quinshawn Clinc).
3rd and 8 at MADONNA38 Luke Robertson pass complete to Adjaye Dandridg for 7 yards to the MADONNA31.
4th and 1 at MADONNA31 Derion Gilbert rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA24 (Quinshawn Clinc).
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Luke Robertson pass complete to Cole Harmon for 2 yards to the MADONNA22 (Jesse Morris).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA22 John Allen rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA20 (Cole Gleason).
3rd and 6 at MADONNA20 Luke Robertson pass complete to Landon Rush for 20 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:37.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Derek Robb kick attempt failed.

1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Derek Robb kickoff 47 yards to the MADONNA18, Shannon Allen return 12 yards to the MADONNA30 (Nate
Newcomer; Luke Conner).

Total 9 plays, 77 yardsTime of Possession: 04:18

Madonna 0-62 Saint Francis

Madonna at 01:32
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Madonna drive start at 01:32.
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Assane Ka pass intercepted by Quintin Gordon at the MADONNA24, Quintin Gordon return 24 yards to the

MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:20.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:12

Madonna at 01:32
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Madonna drive start at 01:32.
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Assane Ka pass intercepted by Quintin Gordon at the MADONNA24, Quintin Gordon return 24 yards to the

MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:20.



Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:12
 

 

 

 

 

Saint Francis at 01:20
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Saint Francis drive start at 01:20.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Derek Robb kick attempt failed.

1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Derek Robb kickoff 45 yards to the MADONNA20, Nick Hastings return 10 yards to the MADONNA30 (Parker
Gianoli).

Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Madonna 0-68 Saint Francis

Madonna at 01:12
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Madonna drive start at 01:12.
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Jalen Crawford rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA34 (Raymond Smith).
2nd and 6 at MADONNA34 Jalen Crawford rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA35 (Phil Williams; Preston McElroy).

Madonna at 01:12
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Madonna drive start at 01:12.
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Jalen Crawford rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA34 (Raymond Smith).
2nd and 6 at MADONNA34 Jalen Crawford rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA35 (Phil Williams; Preston McElroy).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 5 at MADONNA35 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 5 at MADONNA35 Assane Ka pass incomplete to Santino Frankli.
4th and 5 at MADONNA35 Darren Francis punt 42 yards to the SAINT FR23, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 01:27

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 5 at MADONNA35 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 5 at MADONNA35 Assane Ka pass incomplete to Santino Frankli.
4th and 5 at MADONNA35 Darren Francis punt 42 yards to the SAINT FR23, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 01:27

Saint Francis at 14:45
1st and 10 at SAINT FR23 Saint Francis drive start at 14:45.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR23 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 4 yards to the SAINT FR27 (Mitch Nguyen).
2nd and 6 at SAINT FR27 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 4 yards to the SAINT FR31 (Jakel Davis).
3rd and 2 at SAINT FR31 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 4 yards to the SAINT FR35 (Mitch Nguyen).
1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Benjamin Butler rush for loss of 6 yards to the SAINT FR29 (Bobby Martin).
2nd and 16 at SAINT FR29 Luke Robertson pass incomplete, PENALTY MADONNA pass interference (Julius Adams) 15 yards to the SAINT

FR44.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR44 Luke Robertson pass complete to Benjamin Butler for 18 yards to the MADONNA38 (Jesse Morris).
1st and 10 at MADONNA38 Derion Gilbert rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA33 (Owen Aldridge; Quinshawn Clinc).
2nd and 5 at MADONNA33 Derion Gilbert rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA32 (Quinshawn Clinc).
3rd and 4 at MADONNA32 PENALTY SAINT FR false start (Joe Henry) 5 yards to the MADONNA37.
3rd and 9 at MADONNA37 Luke Robertson pass incomplete to John Allen (Julius Adams).
4th and 9 at MADONNA37 Derek Robb punt 33 yards to the MADONNA04, downed.
Total 9 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 04:12

Saint Francis at 14:45
1st and 10 at SAINT FR23 Saint Francis drive start at 14:45.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR23 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 4 yards to the SAINT FR27 (Mitch Nguyen).
2nd and 6 at SAINT FR27 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 4 yards to the SAINT FR31 (Jakel Davis).
3rd and 2 at SAINT FR31 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 4 yards to the SAINT FR35 (Mitch Nguyen).
1st and 10 at SAINT FR35 Benjamin Butler rush for loss of 6 yards to the SAINT FR29 (Bobby Martin).
2nd and 16 at SAINT FR29 Luke Robertson pass incomplete, PENALTY MADONNA pass interference (Julius Adams) 15 yards to the SAINT

FR44.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR44 Luke Robertson pass complete to Benjamin Butler for 18 yards to the MADONNA38 (Jesse Morris).
1st and 10 at MADONNA38 Derion Gilbert rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA33 (Owen Aldridge; Quinshawn Clinc).
2nd and 5 at MADONNA33 Derion Gilbert rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA32 (Quinshawn Clinc).
3rd and 4 at MADONNA32 PENALTY SAINT FR false start (Joe Henry) 5 yards to the MADONNA37.
3rd and 9 at MADONNA37 Luke Robertson pass incomplete to John Allen (Julius Adams).
4th and 9 at MADONNA37 Derek Robb punt 33 yards to the MADONNA04, downed.
Total 9 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 04:12

Madonna at 10:33
1st and 10 at MADONNA04 Madonna drive start at 10:33.
1st and 10 at MADONNA04 Spencer Rivera rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA09 (Scott Hudson).
2nd and 5 at MADONNA09 Spencer Rivera rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA12 (Davonte William).
3rd and 2 at MADONNA12 Jalen Crawford rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA18 (Preston McElroy).
1st and 10 at MADONNA18 Spencer Rivera rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA19, fumble forced by Kameron Johnson, fumble by Spencer

Rivera recovered by MADONNA Spencer Rivera at MADONNA19.
2nd and 9 at MADONNA19 Jalen Crawford rush for no gain to the MADONNA19 (Kameron Johnson).



3rd and 9 at MADONNA19 Spencer Rivera rush for loss of 10 yards to the MADONNA09 (Reece Thomas).
4th and 19 at MADONNA09 Darren Francis punt 31 yards to the MADONNA40, fair catch by Charles Tanner.
Total 6 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 02:47

 

 

 

 

Madonna at 10:33
1st and 10 at MADONNA04 Madonna drive start at 10:33.
1st and 10 at MADONNA04 Spencer Rivera rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA09 (Scott Hudson).
2nd and 5 at MADONNA09 Spencer Rivera rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA12 (Davonte William).
3rd and 2 at MADONNA12 Jalen Crawford rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA18 (Preston McElroy).
1st and 10 at MADONNA18 Spencer Rivera rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA19, fumble forced by Kameron Johnson, fumble by Spencer

Rivera recovered by MADONNA Spencer Rivera at MADONNA19.
2nd and 9 at MADONNA19 Jalen Crawford rush for no gain to the MADONNA19 (Kameron Johnson).
3rd and 9 at MADONNA19 Spencer Rivera rush for loss of 10 yards to the MADONNA09 (Reece Thomas).
4th and 19 at MADONNA09 Darren Francis punt 31 yards to the MADONNA40, fair catch by Charles Tanner.
Total 6 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 02:47

Saint Francis at 07:46
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Saint Francis drive start at 07:46.
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA34 (Nick Miller).
2nd and 4 at MADONNA34 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA31 (Ryan Puczkowski).
3rd and 1 at MADONNA31 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 29 yards to the MADONNA02 (Julius Adams).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA02

Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA01 (Mitch Nguyen).

2nd and GOAL at
MADONNA01

Ja'Suan Lambert rush for no gain to the MADONNA01 (Nick Miller; Gideon Craig).

3rd and GOAL at
MADONNA01

Luke Robertson rush for loss of 10 yards to the MADONNA11 (Alex Hunt; Jacob Price).

4th and GOAL at
MADONNA11

Luke Robertson sacked for no gain to the MADONNA11 (Cole Gleason), fumble by Luke Robertson recovered by
MADONNA Cole Gleason at SAINT FR37 (Aspen Pippert-B).

Total 7 plays, -23 yardsTime of Possession: 03:54

Saint Francis at 07:46
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Saint Francis drive start at 07:46.
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA34 (Nick Miller).
2nd and 4 at MADONNA34 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA31 (Ryan Puczkowski).
3rd and 1 at MADONNA31 Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 29 yards to the MADONNA02 (Julius Adams).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA02

Ja'Suan Lambert rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA01 (Mitch Nguyen).

2nd and GOAL at
MADONNA01

Ja'Suan Lambert rush for no gain to the MADONNA01 (Nick Miller; Gideon Craig).

3rd and GOAL at
MADONNA01

Luke Robertson rush for loss of 10 yards to the MADONNA11 (Alex Hunt; Jacob Price).

4th and GOAL at
MADONNA11

Luke Robertson sacked for no gain to the MADONNA11 (Cole Gleason), fumble by Luke Robertson recovered by
MADONNA Cole Gleason at SAINT FR37 (Aspen Pippert-B).

Total 7 plays, -23 yardsTime of Possession: 03:54

Madonna at 03:52
1st and 10 at SAINT FR37 Madonna drive start at 03:52.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR37 Assane Ka pass intercepted by Nate Newcomer at the SAINT FR08, Nate Newcomer return 0 yards to the SAINT

FR08.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Madonna at 03:52
1st and 10 at SAINT FR37 Madonna drive start at 03:52.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR37 Assane Ka pass intercepted by Nate Newcomer at the SAINT FR08, Nate Newcomer return 0 yards to the SAINT

FR08.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Saint Francis at 03:52
1st and 10 at SAINT FR08 Saint Francis drive start at 03:52.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR08 Derion Gilbert rush for 4 yards to the SAINT FR12 (Mitch Nguyen).
2nd and 6 at SAINT FR12 Derion Gilbert rush for 1 yard to the SAINT FR13 (Mitch Nguyen).
3rd and 5 at SAINT FR13 Luke Robertson pass complete to Kameron Johnson for 4 yards to the SAINT FR17 (Dalen Cobb).
4th and 1 at SAINT FR17 Derek Robb punt 36 yards to the MADONNA47, downed.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:21

Saint Francis at 03:52
1st and 10 at SAINT FR08 Saint Francis drive start at 03:52.
1st and 10 at SAINT FR08 Derion Gilbert rush for 4 yards to the SAINT FR12 (Mitch Nguyen).
2nd and 6 at SAINT FR12 Derion Gilbert rush for 1 yard to the SAINT FR13 (Mitch Nguyen).
3rd and 5 at SAINT FR13 Luke Robertson pass complete to Kameron Johnson for 4 yards to the SAINT FR17 (Dalen Cobb).
4th and 1 at SAINT FR17 Derek Robb punt 36 yards to the MADONNA47, downed.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:21

Madonna at 01:31
1st and 10 at MADONNA47 Madonna drive start at 01:31.



1st and 10 at MADONNA47 Assane Ka pass complete to Ryan Timani for 1 yard to the MADONNA48 (Raymond Smith).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA48 Assane Ka pass complete to Xavier Ricks for 7 yards to the SAINT FR45 (Nick Pezley).
3rd and 2 at SAINT FR45 Assane Ka pass complete to Ryan Puczkowski for 13 yards to the SAINT FR32 (Raymond Smith).
1st and 10 at SAINT FR32 Assane Ka pass complete to Xavier Ricks for 2 yards to the SAINT FR30, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at SAINT FR30 Assane Ka pass intercepted by Nate Newcomer at the SAINT FR10, Nate Newcomer return 47 yards to the

MADONNA43 (Julius Adams).
Total 5 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 01:31

 

 

Madonna at 01:31
1st and 10 at MADONNA47 Madonna drive start at 01:31.
1st and 10 at MADONNA47 Assane Ka pass complete to Ryan Timani for 1 yard to the MADONNA48 (Raymond Smith).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA48 Assane Ka pass complete to Xavier Ricks for 7 yards to the SAINT FR45 (Nick Pezley).
3rd and 2 at SAINT FR45 Assane Ka pass complete to Ryan Puczkowski for 13 yards to the SAINT FR32 (Raymond Smith).
1st and 10 at SAINT FR32 Assane Ka pass complete to Xavier Ricks for 2 yards to the SAINT FR30, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at SAINT FR30 Assane Ka pass intercepted by Nate Newcomer at the SAINT FR10, Nate Newcomer return 47 yards to the

MADONNA43 (Julius Adams).
Total 5 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 01:31

Saint Francis at 00:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 Saint Francis drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Madonna 0-68 Saint Francis


